

Amstelveen, January 26, 2021

## Athora Netherlands Announces Resignation of CFO Yinhua Cao

Today, Athora Netherlands N.V. announces that, by mutual agreement, Yinhua Cao will step down as Chief Financial Officer and member of the Executive Board of Athora Netherlands N.V., effective on 1 May 2021.

Tom Kliphuis, CEO of Athora Netherlands: "We sincerely thank Yinhua for his contribution to Athora Netherlands over the past five years. His financial expertise and leadership have been key in the development of Athora Netherlands and improvement of its financial foundations. Athora Netherlands is now well-placed to continue the execution of its new strategy to become the number one pension provider in the Netherlands. On behalf of the Executive Board and our employees, we wish Yinhua success in this next chapter of his career."

The Supervisory Board of Athora Netherlands N.V. is grateful for the dedication and commitment of Yinhua Cao to the company over the past years. Maarten Dijkshoorn, chairman of the Supervisory Board: "After the acquisition by the previous shareholder in 2015 and the acquisition by our new shareholder, Yinhua has helped to stabilise the company and led it through an extensive transformation. This has resulted in the structurally improved company that it is today. We are grateful for his efforts and wish him success in the future."

Yinhua Cao: "It has been a privilege to serve as CFO of Athora Netherlands over the past five years and I am grateful for the opportunity to have collaborated with so many talented colleagues. I am proud of all we have accomplished together. Athora Netherlands is in a strong position and I have full confidence in the new focused strategy of Athora Netherlands."

A successor for the CFO position will be announced in due course. Yinhua Cao will remain with the company until May 1 to ensure a smooth and effective transition.

## **For information**

Media Relations: Hidde Kuik E: hidde.kuik@athora.nl T: +31 (0)6 12647962 Investor Relations: Victor Zijlema E: victor.zijlema@athora.nl T: +31 (0)6 23917718

## About Athora Netherlands N.V.

Athora Netherlands N.V. is the holding company of one of the leading pension- and life insurers in the Netherlands, with a balance sheet total of approximately EUR 64 billion (end of June 2020). Through our strong brands Zwitserleven and Reaal we provide products and services relating to future income for over 1.9 million customers. Athora Netherlands N.V. has its registered office in Amstelveen and is listed in the Chamber of Commerce under number 30099450.

For more information, please visit: www.athora.nl

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/athora-netherlands Twitter: @AthoraNL

## Disclaimer

This press release by Athora Netherlands N.V. contains information that qualified or may have qualified as inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (MAR).

This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from Athora Netherlands, please send an email to info@athora.nl.